
Point (12-14) -vs- Faulkner (AL) (15-10)
3/20/2026 at Montgomery, AL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Samir Rojas (4-1)
Loss: Dylan Davis (2-3)
HBP: Samir Rojas
PB: Easton Harrison (2)
 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 2:45   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Point 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 6 2
Faulkner (AL) 0 4 5 1 1 3 X 14 11 2

Point 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jonathan Kohlman lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
Bailey Stroud cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Arwin Burgos rf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Damian Hernandez 1b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Brady Bye 3b/2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Garrison Coleman dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Tommy Hoye ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Bradley Bartholf 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Easton Harrison c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Hoggard pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lawson Polhill ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Josiah Palomino 2b/ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Dylan Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eli Kirby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nicholas Torres p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carson Lucas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 6 3 1 5 4

3B: Brady Bye (1)
SB: Bailey Stroud (2)
CS: Jonathan Kohlman (1)
HBP: Jonathan Kohlman (1); Easton Harrison (1)
E: Easton Harrison (1); Dylan Davis (1)
CI: Easton Harrison (1)

Faulkner (AL) 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dariel Colón lf 4 0 2 4 0 1 0
    TJ Blackmon ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Edrien Martínez 3b 4 0 1 1 0 2 2
    Nathan Huie ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Jordan Carter cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Tevin Landrum cf 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Jimmy Perez 2b 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
    Shaun Bridges 2b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Carter Schellsmidt c 2 0 1 1 2 0 0
    Seth Copeland c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anthory Bassett Torres ss 2 2 0 1 2 1 0
    Logan Starnes ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alex Gonzalez 1b 4 2 2 0 0 1 1
CJ Robertson rf 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
    Marlon Oviedo rf 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Orlando Arellano dh 3 2 1 5 1 1 0
Samir Rojas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caden White p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 14 11 13 7 7 6

2B: Dariel Colón (1); Jordan Carter (1)
SB: Shaun Bridges (1); Marlon Oviedo (1)
E: Anthory Bassett Torres (2)
DP: 2

Point IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dylan Davis (L, 2-3) 3.0 5 9 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 15 20 1 6 93
Eli Kirby 2.0 3 2 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 9 10 1 1 44
Nicholas Torres 0.0 1 3 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 18
Carson Lucas 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 17
Totals 11 14 8 7 7 1 0 0 0 30 38 3 8 172

Faulkner (AL) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Samir Rojas (W, 4-1) 6.0 6 3 2 1 4 1 0 2 0 22 25 4 7 99
Caden White 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 12
Totals 6 3 2 1 5 1 0 2 0 25 28 5 8 111



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Point - Top of 1st POI FAU
Jonathan Kohlman hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 0 0
Jonathan Kohlman out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Bailey Stroud walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 0 0
Arwin Burgos grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Bailey Stroud out on the play. 0 0

Faulkner (AL) - Bottom of 1st POI FAU
Dariel Colón grounded out to ss (3-1 BBKB). 0 0
Edrien Martínez struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0
Jordan Carter grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKBBK). 0 0

Point - Top of 2nd POI FAU
Damian Hernandez singled to center field (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Brady Bye grounded into double play 1b to ss to 1b (1-1 FB); Damian Hernandez out on the play. 0 0
Garrison Coleman grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Faulkner (AL) - Bottom of 2nd POI FAU
Jimmy Perez grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Carter Schellsmidt walked (3-2 KBBBSB). 0 0
Tevin Landrum pinch ran for Carter Schellsmidt. 0 0
Anthory Bassett Torres walked (3-2 BKKBBB); Tevin Landrum advanced to second. 0 0
Alex Gonzalez singled to shortstop (2-1 KBB); Anthory Bassett Torres advanced to second; Tevin Landrum
advanced to third. 0 0
CJ Robertson reached on a fielder's choice to first base (2-2 KBBKF); Alex Gonzalez advanced to second;
Anthory Bassett Torres advanced to third; Tevin Landrum out at home 1b to c. 0 0
Orlando Arellano walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); CJ Robertson advanced to second; Alex Gonzalez advanced to
third; Anthory Bassett Torres scored. 0 1
Dariel Colón doubled to left center, 3 RBI (0-1 F); Orlando Arellano scored; CJ Robertson scored; Alex
Gonzalez scored. 0 4
Edrien Martínez struck out swinging (3-2 FBKBFBS). 0 4

Point - Top of 3rd POI FAU
Carter Schellsmidt to c for Tevin Landrum. 0 4
Tommy Hoye grounded out to 3b (3-2 KKBBFBF). 0 4
Easton Harrison hit by pitch (2-1 KBH). 0 4
Will Hoggard pinch ran for Easton Harrison. 0 4
Josiah Palomino reached on a fielder's choice to first base, advanced to second on an error by ss (0-0); Will
Hoggard out at second 1b to ss. 0 4
Jonathan Kohlman struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 4

Faulkner (AL) - Bottom of 3rd POI FAU
Easton Harrison to c for Will Hoggard. 0 4
Jordan Carter flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 0 4
Jimmy Perez walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 0 4
Carter Schellsmidt singled to left field, advanced to second (3-2 SBBBFF); Jimmy Perez advanced to third. 0 4
Tevin Landrum pinch ran for Carter Schellsmidt. 0 4
Tevin Landrum advanced to third; Jimmy Perez scored on a passed ball, unearned. 0 5
Anthory Bassett Torres grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-2 SSFBB); Tevin Landrum scored, unearned. 0 6
Alex Gonzalez singled to left field (0-0). 0 6
CJ Robertson reached on catcher's interference (2-1 KBB); Alex Gonzalez advanced to second. 0 6
Orlando Arellano reached first on an error by p, advanced to third, 2 RBI (3-2 BBKKBF); CJ Robertson
scored, unearned; Alex Gonzalez scored, unearned. 0 8
Dariel Colón singled to right field, RBI (3-1 BFBB); Orlando Arellano scored, unearned. 0 9
Edrien Martínez grounded out to 2b (0-2 FK). 0 9



Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Point - Top of 4th POI FAU
Carter Schellsmidt to c for Tevin Landrum. 0 9
Bailey Stroud flied out to lf (2-2 KFBBF). 0 9
Arwin Burgos reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second (0-2 KF). 0 9
Arwin Burgos advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 9
Damian Hernandez singled to left field, RBI, unearned (3-2 KFBFBFB); Arwin Burgos scored, unearned. 1 9
Brady Bye grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK); Damian Hernandez advanced to second. 1 9
Garrison Coleman lined out to ss (0-0). 1 9

Faulkner (AL) - Bottom of 4th POI FAU
Eli Kirby to p for Dylan Davis. 1 9
Jordan Carter doubled to right field (0-0). 1 9
Jordan Carter advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 9
Jimmy Perez walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 9
Carter Schellsmidt reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (1-2 BKK); Jimmy Perez out at second ss
to 2b; Jordan Carter scored, unearned. 1 10
Tevin Landrum pinch ran for Carter Schellsmidt. 1 10
Anthory Bassett Torres struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 1 10
Alex Gonzalez struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKBFFS). 1 10

Point - Top of 5th POI FAU
Carter Schellsmidt to c for Tevin Landrum. 1 10
Tommy Hoye struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 1 10
Easton Harrison grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 1 10
Josiah Palomino singled to center field (1-2 BFK). 1 10
Jonathan Kohlman struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKFFS). 1 10

Faulkner (AL) - Bottom of 5th POI FAU
Marlon Oviedo pinch hit for CJ Robertson. 1 10
Marlon Oviedo singled to center field (3-2 BKSFBB). 1 10
Orlando Arellano struck out looking (1-2 FSBK). 1 10
Dariel Colón struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 1 10
Marlon Oviedo stole second. 1 10
Edrien Martínez singled to right field, RBI (3-2 SBBSB); Marlon Oviedo scored. 1 11
Jordan Carter flied out to cf (1-2 KBK). 1 11

Point - Top of 6th POI FAU
Marlon Oviedo to rf. 1 11
Bailey Stroud singled to first base (3-2 KBBSB). 1 11
Arwin Burgos flied out to rf (0-0). 1 11
Bailey Stroud stole second. 1 11
Damian Hernandez popped up to 3b (2-1 BBF). 1 11
Bailey Stroud stole third. 1 11
Brady Bye tripled down the rf line, RBI (2-2 BSBF); Bailey Stroud scored. 2 11
Garrison Coleman singled to left center, RBI (1-1 BK); Brady Bye scored. 3 11
Bradley Bartholf pinch hit for Tommy Hoye. 3 11
Bradley Bartholf struck out looking (3-2 BSKBBFK). 3 11

Faulkner (AL) - Bottom of 6th POI FAU
Brady Bye to 2b. 3 11
Bradley Bartholf to 3b. 3 11
Josiah Palomino to ss. 3 11
Shaun Bridges pinch hit for Jimmy Perez. 3 11
Nicholas Torres to p for Eli Kirby. 3 11



Shaun Bridges singled to left field (3-2 BKBBK). 3 11
Shaun Bridges advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 11
Carter Schellsmidt walked (3-2 KBBSBB). 3 11
Tevin Landrum pinch ran for Carter Schellsmidt. 3 11
Shaun Bridges stole third. 3 11
Anthory Bassett Torres walked (3-2 KBKBBB); Tevin Landrum advanced to second. 3 11
Carson Lucas to p for Nicholas Torres. 3 11
Alex Gonzalez popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 3 11
Marlon Oviedo grounded out to 3b, RBI (3-1 KBBB); Anthory Bassett Torres advanced to second; Tevin
Landrum advanced to third; Shaun Bridges scored. 3 12
Orlando Arellano singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-2 FF); Anthory Bassett Torres scored; Tevin Landrum
scored. 3 14
TJ Blackmon pinch hit for Dariel Colón. 3 14
TJ Blackmon singled to right field (2-0 BB); Orlando Arellano advanced to second. 3 14
Nathan Huie pinch hit for Edrien Martínez. 3 14
Nathan Huie struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 3 14

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Point - Top of 7th POI FAU
Dariel Colón to lf for TJ Blackmon. 3 14
Edrien Martínez to 3b for Nathan Huie. 3 14
Shaun Bridges to 2b. 3 14
Seth Copeland to c for Tevin Landrum. 3 14
Caden White to p for Samir Rojas. 3 14
Lawson Polhill pinch hit for Easton Harrison. 3 14
Tevin Landrum to cf for Jordan Carter. 3 14
Logan Starnes to ss for Anthory Bassett Torres. 3 14
Lawson Polhill grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 3 14
Josiah Palomino lined out to cf (1-2 SSB). 3 14
Jonathan Kohlman struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 3 14

Faulkner (AL) - Bottom of 7th POI FAU


